Ó

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$17.95

QM RESORTS

2016-884845

07/22/2016 03:11 PM

Pgs=4

PTN APN 1319-30-528-002



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Q.M. CORPORATION 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

RICHARD KNOERNSCHILD, GERALDINE R KNOERSCHILD, SK.

husband and wife

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

Q.M. CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

20-034-13-E

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

RICHARD KNOERNSCHILD

GERALDINE R KNOERSCHILD. BK Knoernschild

CB

STATE OF NEVADA)) SS:		\ '
COUNTY OF WASHOE) 33.		\
		_	\
		_	
On <u>7/12/2016, Brian</u>	Salemi personall	v appeared	
before me, whom I know per	sonally to be the p	person who signed this jur	
subscribing witness while unwas present and saw	der oath, being sw	orn by me, and swears th \Lnoern schuld	athe
RICHARD KNOERNSCHI	ILD, GERALDI	NE R KNOERSCHILD	'HZ_
sign the attached document a	nd that it is his/he	r/their signatures.	
8		\	
		` /	
Brian Salemi			
/ /			
This instrument was SIGNEI	and SWORN to	and Acknowledged befor	e me
By Brian Salemi			y of
July	, 2016.		
7 / /			
()		CHARLENE McC	YO
NOTARY PUBLIC		Notary Public - State of Appointment Recorded in Wash No: 99-57449-2 - Expires Augusti	hoe County
^	Į.	то. 35-3/4452 - Expres Augu	101 48, 4018 <u>2</u> 40000000000
/ /			

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 05-alternate) 05-034-13-81

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of **Lot 21** of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. B1 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-528-002

STATE OF NEVADA	-				
DECLARATION OF VALUE					
 Assessor Parcel Number(s) 				Λ	
a) 1319-30-528-002					
b)			/	\	
c)			. \	. \	
d)				\ \	
	•		•	1 1	-
2. Type of Property:				\ \	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. F	Res.			\	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		CORDERS	ODTTONAT	TICE ON	TT 3/
	'I .		PAGE	OSE OF	111
		F RECORDING			
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:_				
i) XX Other Timeshare		-			—∕
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\${	200,00	D	· ·	1
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	y) / (1	1		1
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	200,0			,
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	1.99	5 7		
		/	/		
4. If Exemption Claimed:			/		•
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090), Section #	/			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
		$\overline{}$			
5 Doutiel Interest: Deventors hains transformed:	%	***************************************			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		Mary Mary			
779 1				75.060	ם מוגנ.
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, unde					
375.110, that the information provided is correct to					
supported by documentation if called upon to subs					
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exe			on of additi	onal tax	due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest.	est at 1% per mo	onth.			
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be j	inimater and corre	ally liable for	ann additi	nal ama	ant amad
rursuant to 14K3 3/3.030, the Buyer and Sener shan be j	jointry and sever	any nable lo	r any addict	дат ащо	unt oweu.
Signature Lucy (lucy)	Capacity	Grante	ee		
Signature Annual	Capacity.				
Signature .	Capacity				
oighavaro	Gapassy .				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRAN	TEE) INFO	RMATI	ON ;
(REQUIRED)		(REQUI	,		
		` -	•		
Print Name: Richard Knoernschild	Print Name:	Q.M. Con	rporation	ı/Lynn	Clemons
Address: 1588 Valerie Ln.	Address:	515 Nich	nols Blvd	l.	
City: Tracy	City:	Sparks			
State: CA Zip: 95376	State:	NV	Zip:	89431	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u> </u>				
(required if not the seller or buyer)					
Print Name: Q.M. Resorts					
Address: same as above grantee					•
City: State:		ODDED & G	Zip:	<u></u>	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	M MAY BE REC	CKDED/MI(CKOFILMEI	ソ)・	